GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 28
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18t December 2025)

FIXED-FARE PILOT SCHEME BY ALLIANCE AIR

28. SHRI B. PARTHASARADHI REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has launched the “ Fares Se Fursat” pilot scheme offering fixed airfares on selected Alliance Air routes;

(b) if s, the details thereof and the objectives of thisinitiative;

(c) whether Government has assessed its impact on affordability for first-time and low-income travellers; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and whether similar fixed-fare measures are proposed for other regional routes under UDAN?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b) Alliance Air Aviation Limited, a Government of India Public Sector Undertaking (PSU) has introduced one route, one fare scheme on selected 25 routes for travel dates from 13.10.2025 to 31.12.2025 on pilot basis. The scheme provides fixed fare in these selected routes for period from 13.10.2025 to 31.12.2025.

(c) The fares under this scheme has been kept fixed at an affordable price.

(d) The RCS seats under UDAN scheme are already having low fares making them affordable.
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